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AAA 763

PEDIGREE

9/2025

GROWTH 8 5

DAILY GAIN 120 D.128

DAILY GAIN 210 D126

DAILY GAIN 365 D116
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MATERNAL EFFECT101

CONFORMATION

HEIGHT116

LENTH117

WEIGHT120

CAPACITY115

MUSCULARITY113

BREEDING TYPE115

238 kg

404 kg

VT DT HM PŠ HH DZ PL HŘ ZÁ 625 kg

10 9 10 8 9 7 8 7 8 8 84 2125 g

1737 g

HALCO RED 

AAA-192 Rubena IKAR difficult normal easy

born: 12.02.2021 breeder: Šebelka Milan, SZ, Rančice

CALVING

Mary RED z Rančic 30Y Rubel RED ZDB

CZ 454031931 Mary z Rančic 27T

RELATIVE BREEDENG VALUES - CZE

Falco RED IKAR WT/WT Mewil Black Star 45D

CALVES HERDS

PERFORMANCE TEST

EXTERIOR EVALUATION weight 120 d

Frame Body capacity Muscularity
Breeding type Total

weight 210 d.

weight 365 d

daily gain in test

daily g. since birth

116

117

120

115

113

115

108 120 132

HEIGHT

LENTH

WEIGHT

CAPACITY

MUSCULARITY

BREEDING TYPE

DAILY GAIN IN TEST 2125 g!  
CAPACITY   MILKABILITY

128

126

116

123

64 76 88 100 112 124 136 148

DAILY GAIN 120 D.

DAILY GAIN 210 D

DAILY GAIN 365 D

INDEX - GROWTH

acronymes: VT - height , DT - length, HM - weight, PŠ - chest width, HH - chest 
depth, DZ - pelvis length, PL - shoulder, HŘ - top line, ZÁ - Thigs

Halco is a bull with a large body frame and body 
capacity. In the basic selection he was evaluated with 84 
points for exterior. He is a bull with excellent growth 
potential, with a test gain of 2125 g and a birth weight of 
1737 g. The sire's sire is the well-known show bull Mewill 
Blackstar 45D, who is a double breed champion. Halco is 
recommended for cows of smaller body frame where you 
need to improve exterior and growth potential. The 
topline is particularly excellent.
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